General Catalogue
D946E201
Quality made in
 D946E 145
Index   Page
 Contactors  RAST 5 147
  Contactor Relays 147
  Contactors 147

ct
or
Order Example for
Contactors:
Code Contactor-Housings  B01       B02            B03   B04 further housings
on request
150        D946E
Standard plugs
acc.
Industry Standard RAST 5
Selection of Coil-Housings for Standard plugs acc. Industry Standard RAST 5
Code  Coil-Housings     B01               B02             B03        B04       B05
A1A2
A2  A1  A2  A1  A2  A1
Coil-
Housings
further housings
on request
 D946E 151
Standard plugs
acc.
System Stocko RAST 5
Selection of Contactor-Housings for Standard plugs acc. System Stocko RAST 5
see...  Industry Standard RAST 5
T1 T2 T3 14
L2L1 L3 13
T1  T2  T3  14
1.    2.   3.   4.
4.    3.    2.   1.
13  L3  L2   L1
T1  T2  T3  14
1.    2.   3.   4.
4.    3.    2.   1.
13  L3  L2   L1
Contactor
Housings
IN(L)
OUT (T)
C
oi

ct
or
Order Example for
Contactors:
Code Contactor-Housings  B01       B02            B03   B04 further housings
on request
152        D946E
Standard plugs
acc.
System Stocko RAST 5
Selection of Coil-Housings for Standard plugs acc. System Stocko RAST 5
A1A2
A2  A1  A2  A1  A2  A1  A2  A1  A2  A1  A2  A1
Code Coil-Housings    B01              B02             B03  B01             B02           B03
Coil-
Housings
see...  Industry Standard RAST 5
3-pole
right
 D946E 153
Standard plugs
acc.
System Tyco RAST 5
Selection of Contactor-Housings for Standard plugs acc. System Tyco RAST 5
T1 T2 T3 14
L2L1 L3 13
T1  T2  T3  14
1.    2.   3.   4.
4.    3.    2.   1.
13  L3  L2   L1
T1  T2  T3  14
1.    2.   3.   4.
4.    3.    2.   1.
13  L3  L2   L1
Contactor
Housings
IN (L)
OUT (T)
C
oi

ct
or
Order Example for
Contactors:
Code Contactor-Housings  B01       B02            B03   B04 further housings
on request
154        D946E
Standard plugs
acc.
System Lumberg RAST 5
Selection of Coil-Housings for Standard plugs acc. System Tyco RAST 5
A1 A2
A2  A1  A2  A1  A2  A1
Coil
Housings
Code  Coil-Housings     B01               B02             B03        B04       B05    further housings
on request
 D946E 155
Standard plugs
acc.
System Lumberg RAST 5
Selection of Contactor-Housings for Standard plugs acc. System Lumberg RAST 5
T1 T2 T3 14
L2L1 L3 13
T1  T2  T3  14
1.    2.   3.   4.
4.    3.    2.   1.
13  L3  L2   L1
T1  T2  T3  14
1.    2.   3.   4.
4.    3.    2.   1.
13  L3  L2   L1
Contactor
Housings
IN (L)
OUT (T)
C
oi

.3
)
Order Example for
Aux. Contact Blocks:
C
od
e
A
ux
. B
lo
ck
 H
ou
si
ng
 O
U
T
(.2
,.4
)
further housings
on request
 D946E 161
Data acc. to IEC 60947-4-1, VDE 0660
Main Contacts  Type K3-07NDR K3-10NDR K3-14NDR K3-18NDR K3-22NDR
Rated insulation voltage Ui
1)  V~ 415 415 415 415 415
Making capacity Ieff at Ue = 415V~ A - 200 200 200 200
Breaking capcity Ieff at Ue = 415V~ A - 180 180 200 200
cos = 0,65
Utilization category AC1
Switching of resistive load
Rated operational current Ie (=Ith)  415V A 10 25 25 32 32
at 40°C, open
Rated operation power 220V kW -  9,5           9,5         12,2         12,2
of three-phase resistive loads 230V kW - 9,9           9,9         12,7         12,7
50-60Hz, cos  = 1 240V kW - 10,4         10,4         13,3         13,3
 380V kW  - 16,4         16,4         21,0         21,0
 400V kW - 17,3         17,3         22,1         22,1
 415V kW - 17,9         17,9         23,0         23,0
Rated operational current Ie (=Ith)  415V A 6 25 25 32 32
at 60°C, enclosed
Rated operational power 220V kW  - 9,5           9,5         12,2        12,2
of three-phase resistive loads 230V kW  -  9,9           9,9         12,7         12,7
50-60Hz, cos  = 1 240V kW  - 10,4         10,4         13,3         13,3
 380V kW -  16,4         16,4        21,0         21,0
 400V kW  - 17,3         17,3          22,1         22,1
 415V kW - 17,9         17,9         23,0         23,0
Minimum cross-section of conductor
at load with Ie (=Ith)  mm² 2 x 1,5 2 2 x 1,5 2 2 x 1,5 2 2 x 2,5 2 2 x 2,5 2
Utilization category AC2 and AC3
Switching of three-phase motors
Rated operational current Ie 220V A - 12 15 18 22
open and enclosed 230V A - 11,5 14,5 18 22
 240V A - 11 14 18 22
 380-400V A - 10 14 18 22
 415V A - 9 14 18 22
Rated operational power 220-230V kW - 3 4 5 6
of three-phase motors 240V kW - 3 4 5 7
50-60Hz 380-400V kW - 4 5,5 7,5 11
 415V kW - 4,5 6 8,5 12
Auxilliary Contacts
Rated insulation voltage Ui
  V~ 415 415 415 415 415
Thermal rated current Ith up to 415V
Ambient temperature  40°C A 10 10 10 10 10
  60°C A 6 6 6 6 6
Utilization category  AC15
Rated operational current Ie 220-240V A 3 3 3 3 3
 380-415V A 2 2 2 2 2
Utilization categoryDC13